

NEW MEXICO MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY POLICYHOLDER PROXY CARD

Members are requested to complete and return this Proxy Card in the enclosed postage-paid envelope by May 16, 2024.

THIS PROXY IS SOLICITED ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

I am a current policyholder of New Mexico Mutual Casualty Company and: YES, I will attend the Annual Meeting on Thursday, May 23, 2024, as indicated below: Physically at the New Mexico Mutual Home Office. OR П Virtually via Cisco Webex. Please note: The meeting link will be sent to the email address provided by Policyholder below. NO, I will not attend the Annual Meeting on Thursday, May 23, 2024, and I authorize Kellie Mixon, unless otherwise specified below, to attend on my behalf and to vote on business matters properly brought before the Policyholders at the Annual Meeting. Other Proxy (if any): On the election of Jason Harrington as Director, I direct my proxy vote as follows: ☐ YES \square NO This Proxy is revocable. **Policyholder or Company Name Email Address** (please print legibly) , 2024 Signature Date

Note: If this Proxy Card is signed, completed, and returned, then the specified Proxy may vote, in his or her discretion, on any business matter properly brought before the Policyholders at the Annual Meeting. If this Proxy Card is signed, completed, and returned with no specifications, then your vote defers to the Board of Directors of New Mexico Mutual Casualty Company.

Name & Title

Phone Number



Bio of Board Director Nominee for Election



SELECT PROJECT EXPERIENCE

Bernalillo County Government Center at Alvarado Square

Bernalillo County Mesa del Sol Tournament Complex

Boys & Girls Club of Hobbs

City of Las Cruces Convention Center Expansion

City of Las Cruces Regional Aquatic Center Community Competition Pool

CYFD Children's Wellness Center

Los Alamos National Lab Projects (2)

Lovelace Medical Group Independence Square Clinic

NMJC Allied Health Training Facility

NMSU Devasthali Art Building

NMSU Juniper Hall

Sandia National Laboratories Building 1090

Sandia National Laboratories Building 753

UNM HSC Business & Communications Center

UNM HSC Pete Domenici Center III

UNM Taos Core Student Success Center

UNM Taos Health Career Training Center

UNM Taos Student Success Center

UNMH Behavioral Health Crisis Triage Center

Virgin Galactic Gateway to Space Tenant Improvement

DEVELOPER EXPERIENCE

Carlisle Condominiums

Lovelace Medical Group Independence Square Clinic

HB Headquarters at Nob Hill

The De Anza Redevelopment at Nob Hill

Clearsky Rehabilitation Hospital

JASON HARRINGTON

PRESIDENT/CEO, HB CONSTRUCTION

Jason Harrington is the President /CEO of HB Construction and a member of the company's Board of Directors. A University of New Mexico graduate, Jason has served as CEO since 2005. Jason has partnered with hundreds of New Mexico businesses and has served customers in various sectors, including education, government, multifamily housing, and industrial.

Jason provides full-circle leadership at HB, with a focus on the company's award-winning culture and customer service. His commitment and cultivation of company leaders has led to distinguished recognition for the company, including the Rust Award for Excellence in Ethical Business Practice.

Philanthropy and community building are core commitments for Jason. In addition to making community support part of HB Construction's core purpose, he has consistently lent his expertise to local boards and nonprofits. A lifelong learner, Jason freely offers his expertise and collaborative approach to anyone he works with.

EDUCATION

BS, Construction Management UNM School of Engineering

ASSOCIATIONS

Albuquerque Regional Economic Alliance

Former Executive Committee Member

Cinco Amigo Fund Director

NAIOP New Mexico

Member

UNM School of Engineering - Alumni Advisory Board

Former Member

Presbyterian Health Services Board

Former Board Member

Delphi Construction

Former Board Member

Albuquerque Economic Forum

Former Board Member

United Way of Central NM Board

Former Board Chair

Alexis De Tocqueville Society Council

Former Member

Albuquerque Community Foundation

HB Construction Endowment Founder/ Director

AWARDS & RECOGNITION

Rust Award for Excellence in Ethical Business Practice

2019 NM Ethics in Business

2016 Distinguished Alumni

UNM School of Engineering

New Mexico Business Weekly

7x Best Places to Work Winner

Albuquerque Journal

2015 Top Workplaces, 2019 Top General Contractor

Albuquerque The Magazine

Top Philanthropists Feature Article

Engineering News Record Southwest

Top 20 Under 40 Honoree

New Mexico Business Weekly

40 Under 40 Honoree

American Subcontractors Association of NM

2011, 2014 General Contractor of the Year

New Mexico Business Weekly

Top Performing CEO

NM Association of Fundraising Professionals

Outstanding Business in Philanthropy

Associated Builders and Contractors

Top 250 Performer (National)

Engineering News Record

7x Winner, Southwest Region Best Project